

Perry Park Metro District

P O Box 183 Larkspur, CO 80118

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS FOR 2013

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that regular meetings of the Board of Directors of the Perry Park Metropolitan District, Douglas County, Colorado will be held at **5:00 p.m.** at the **Perry Park Country Club**, 7047 Perry Park Boulevard, Larkspur, Colorado, on the **first Thursday of each month**, except January; at which meetings the Board will take up regular business of the District and any other matters as may come before the Board.

These meetings are open to the public.

PERRY PARK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By Walter M. Korinke - Secretary

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Regular Meetings was, by me personally, posted in three locations within the District's boundaries.

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Regular Meetings was, by me personally, forwarded to the Douglas County Clerk and Recorder's office for posting on the public bulletin board.